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Enrollment StatusFall 2020 Total Enrollment: 9,238

Graduate Enrollment: 1,491 graduate students 

make up 16% of JSU’s total 
enrollment.

Undergraduate Enrollment:

Part Time
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7,747 undergraduate students make up

  84% of JSU’s total enrollment.
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Enrollment by College

257 doctoral students make up 

3% of JSU’s total enrollment, and 

17% of JSU’s graduate enrollment.

Ethnicity Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate Grand Total

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian or Asian American
Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White
Race/Ethnicity Unknown
Grand Total 9,238
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Enrollment by Ethnicity
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Enrollment by College

This is a 2.4% increase over Fall 2019.
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Distance Education:

2,726 JSU Students are 
enrolled exclusively in Distance 
Education courses this fall. 

Top 10 Countries
of Origin

Canada .........................12
India ................................9
Argentina ........................7
Nepal ..............................7
Spain ..............................6
United Kingdom ..............6
Germany .........................5
Nigeria ............................5
China ..............................4
Italy .................................4

International Student Enrollment:

Full-Time Equivalency
Undergraduate*..........7,856           Graduate**..........975          Doctoral**..........158          Overall..........8,989
*Undergraduate FTE based on 12 hours       **Graduate and Doctoral FTE based on 9 hours 

First-Time Freshmen:

124 International students representing  44 countries attend JSU.

First-Time Transfer Students:

643 students transferred to JSU this fall.

Average Age 
Entire Student Population ......... 24
Freshman ............................................ 19
Sophomore .......................................... 21
Junior ................................................... 23
Senior .................................................. 26
Graduate.............................................. 33
Doctoral ............................................... 37

Distance Education Students .... 29
Freshman ............................................ 19
Sophomore .......................................... 25
Junior ................................................... 27
Senior .................................................. 31
Graduate.............................................. 34
Doctoral ............................................... 36

Degrees Conferred: 1,908* students received their 
degrees between July 1, 2019 
and June 30, 2020.

1,313 First-Time Freshmen 

make up  14% of JSU’s total enrollment.
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The average age of First-Time 

Freshmen is 18 years.
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The average age of First-Time 

Transfer Students is 24 years.
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International Students by Status and Gender

0 100 200 300 400 500
Count of Number of Records

School of Hlt Prof & Wellness
School of Education
School of Business & Industry
School of Human Ser & Soc Sci
School of Arts & Humanities
School of Science

505
379

329
304

230
161

Degrees Conferred

Full-Time Part-Time
0

500

1000

1500

St
ud

en
ts 1,012

1,714

DL Only by Status Graph
Jsu Ftpt

Full-Time

Part-Time

Sum of Number of Records for each
Jsu Ftpt.  Color shows details about
Jsu Ftpt.  The marks are labeled by
sum of Number of Records. The data
is filtered on Enrolled Ind, Registered
Ind and Distance Learning Only. The
Enrolled Ind filter keeps Y. The
Registered Ind filter keeps Y. The
Distance Learning Only filter keeps
Y.

37%

781

532

First-Time
Freshmen Gender

Full-Time Part-Time
0

500

1000
1,060

13

First-Time
Freshmen Status

Full-Time Part-Time
0

200

400
434

134

First-Time
Transfer Status

*The highest number of degrees conferred in 
20 years. 
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